

Connecting People, Connecting Needs.



VOTICE

OTICE ASSISTANT ESTATE THE POWERS OF U.T., CHANDIGARH.

mpany Paints s India

), (ii)



iii) Kanwardip Singh (v) Anoop Kumar Sonu Halan Bhasin rishan Pillal (x) Subir o. 268, Sector 32-C.

on of general public r record of this office o. 268, Sector 32-C. e name from M/s M/s Berger Paints (1) Kuldip Singh ingh Dhingra (iii)) Rishma Kaur (v) p Hoon (vii) Sonu ix) Gopal Krishan ors. It has been tors have joined

ingra ngra



in favour o rectors of the objection in signed within cation of this name of new will be done whatsoever TE OFFICER, OF THE



(Set up by an Act of Parliament) Head Office: ICAI Bhawan, Indraprastha Marg, New Delhi - 110 002.

Branch Office: Sangrur Branch of NIRC of ICAI, Captain Karam Singh Nagar, Sangrur NOTICE INVITING TENDER (PRESS NOTICE) ICAI invites unconditional sealed bids, in prescribed format, from eligible, experienced and

reputed Architectural firms/Architects for providing comprehensive Architectural / Consultancy services for proposed renovation works at Sangrur Branch of NIRC of ICAI, Captain Karam Singh Nagar, Sangrur. The Tender document is available at ICAI website www.icai.org, www.nirc.icai.org å https://nirc.icai.org/sangrur/. The last date of submission of duly filled in Bids is 28.07.2025 up to 05:00 pm

Secretary, ICAI

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Transfer of ownership in respect of H.No 960 , Sec-7, Urban Estate, Ambala City consequent upon the intestate death of allottee Smt Swatantar Lata W/o Late Davinder Kumar Goel.

Smt Swatantar Lata was the allottee of the above cited property as per record. She had died on 21-01-2025 and has registered WILL, leaving behind following legal heira:- 1. Anshul Goel-Son 2. Amit Goel-Son, Anshul Goel & Amit Goel S/o Late Sh. Davinder Kumar Goel R/o H.No. 960, Sec-7, Urban Estate, Ambala City, intends to apply for the transfer



is the owner/ lessee of Commercial SCD No.

PUBLIC NOTICE Before Sh. Rajiv Tewa Asstt. Estate Officer, U. Chandigarh.

Subject :- Transfer of Lea Hold Rights in respect Commercial Booth No. 12 Sector 37-, Chandigarh (C extent of 50.00% share on Registered Will of Late Jaspa It is notified for the inform public and all concerned that this office Sh. Jaspal Singl Commercial Booth No. 1 Chandigarh to the extent of 5 It has been informed by C Through GPA/SPA Manjit Ka Singh expired on 13.02.202 intimated the following le deceased owner :- (1) Cha Son, (2) Manjit Kaur - Wife Now, Charandeep Singh T Manjit Kaur have applied for Lease Rights in respect of C No. 129, Sector 37-, Chandi of 50.00% Share held by Lat his favour, on the basis of Ur dated 10.12.2021. If any information about any other le deceased other than mention same may be intimated to the U.T., Chandigarh, immediately If anybody has any object mutation of the said share in th in favour of the above na he/she/they may furnish the (Supported with affidavit d Magistrate/ Notary) in th undersigned within 30 days publication of this notice, faili share in the said property accordingly in the name beneficiary and no further c shall be entertained at any lat

Rajiv Tewari, Assista Exercising the powers of Estate Office

